seapower

MARINE LTD

VOLKSWAGEN

a

R arIine

VW TDi 5 Cylinder Marine Engine
Exploded Parts and Diagram Manual

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapowermarine.co.uk

Untitled-1 1 16/12/2016 14:59



seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

W m s~ &n L p

=t
=

11

12
13
14

15

BMODO67027

BMO067037

11-8M0068421
BMO067029

11-8M0068 164
10-8MO0068204
32-8M0067035
32-8M0067033
54-8M0068453
54-8MO06B453
32-8M0067516
32-8M0067036

BMOO7E431
BMO067030

10-8M0068446

H: add A, Print 8 Stock

Qty Description
1 |FILTEFt ASSEMBLY, To: April 2008

FILTER, To: April 2008

|HUT M6, To: April 2008

|BRF'.I:I{ET To: April 2008

|HL.IT MG, To: April 2008

SCREW , M&x12, To: April 2008
TUBE

SDI

HOSE

SD1

ICLAMP, 70X12

ICLAMEP, 70X12

HOSE

Il

FIPE, Elbow
Il

FILTER, From: April 2008 through Oct. 2011
1 |BRAI:I{ET, From: April 2008 through Oct. 2011

=== s =] =]~

1 [SCREW , M6x12, From: April 2008 through Oct. 2011

Schematic: AIR CLEANER FILTER ELEMENT

10

1

10

55450




Schematic: ALTERNATOR

seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: fi: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart #

11 8M0066356 1 |ALTERNATOR , 50, Bosch
11 BMO066357 1 |ALTERNATOR, 904, Bosch
1 8M0067451 1 |ALTERNATOR , 1204, Bosch
11 B8M0066359 1 |ALTERNATOR, 1204, Bosch
A . #;ﬁ?;i‘l:cﬂ:;nllﬂwﬂﬂm Electrolux
12 BMO067472 1 |VOLTAGE REGULATOR
12 BMO066364 1 |VOLTAGE REGULATOR
3 NsS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE
|4 8M006636L 1 |PuULLEY, For: 8MOD6E35E
T4 BMO066362 1 |puULLEY, For: 8MOO6E351
14 BMO066202 1 |PULLEY, For: BMO066E358
15 11-8Mp0e6300 1 |wUT, For: 8MO06E356
|5 8M0066248 1 |ALTERNATOR REPAIR SET, M16x15 , For: 1204
16 BMO067130 1 |pLATE, For: 8M0066357
| B 12-8M0067127| 1 |WASHER, 17x55x2.5, For: BMO0B6357
19 BMO067129 1 [FAN, ALTERNATOR, For: BMO066357
110 12-8M0067127| 1 |WASHER , 17%55%2.5, For: BMO066357
111 BMO067123 1 |PULLEY, For: 8M0O0EE357
112 8M0066247 1 |ALTERNATOR REPAIR SET, M10x15 , For: BMOD66357

R s



Seapower Schematic: ALTERNATOR, Connecting and Mounting
A

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
11 BMD067128 [ 1 |sracker
2 ©) 10-8M0068454 2 SCREW , M8xS5x41
3 @ BMODET7047 4 SLEEVE, B.2x12x29, For : 2nd Alternator
14 10-8MO0BB443 2 |screw , M10x100
|5 BMO067124 [ 1 |BRACKET, For : 2nd Alternator
16 BMO067125 [ 1 |BRACKET, For : 2nd Alternator
17 10-8MO0EB478 2 |scrREw , M8x100x40

| 50181



Schematic: BASE ENGINE

GEaPOWEr

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

I
-
=
i
=
a

f: Add A, Print B8 Stock

Qty Description

#
5
:
:
[

LONGBLOCK ASSEMBLY

sDI

LONGBLOCK ASSEMBLY

)|

1
1

1 [SHORTBLOCK ASSEMBLY

i
=
L))
]
)
=]
=]
=
o

1

BMO066944

NS

BMO06GE946

2

B Add

MNotes:

90419



Schematic: ENGINE COMPONENTS, Camshaft and Valves

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhw.seapovwermarine.co.uk 2 |
Parts List: . add M, Print ¥ Stock | fjj}
@ RefInfoPart # e w
ol 400-8M0OD6 7409 1 [CAMSHAFT 3 @ &J ’ﬁj}
7] 2 43-8MO067219 1 |GEAR, TIMING | /J@
— 3 10-8MO0EB437 1 [SCREW , M12x1.5x35 @@ \Q} &
T a4 43-8MO0B7429 1 |GEAR, TIMING
- 'b\"--
5 10-8MO0GE427 1 [SCREW , M14x15x50
1B BMDOBE26S 10 |PLUNGER, 35mm 6—
17 BMODEB3SO 5 |emet i
— ALVE , Exhaust 12"‘“"‘ ﬁﬁ
B BMDOBE351 i epllen 1 @
] 9 24-8MO0E6335 10 |SPRING , Valve I =
111 BMO0663I9E T forkimaas _@ """@:f ]
Uppe 9 — e B4, .
] 12 18-8MO067505 20 [SPLIT COTTER tﬁ:’iy e —_ Ty, @}_,...- =
113 26-8MO066207 10 [SEAL, VALVE STEM, 8mm 13 "'-,—-""’ T(’ . ""#____ \ Y ﬁﬁ"_'
—_— i, o P
- -
- J /}_ %ﬁ:ﬂ“u
CR D B 0
" 7]
(1 L= A

50108



Schematic: ENGINE COMPONENTS, Cranshaft/Connecting Rod Bearings

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. Sseapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print #§ Stock
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description

11 400-8MODE740L 1 |CRANKSHAFT

12 BMO066267 1 |prive

13 55-8MODEE9SY 1 JPuLLEY

Tl 4 10-8MODEB434 1 |sCREW , M18x1.5%110
15 BMOOG7404 1 [PULLEY

16 10-8MODEB156 4 |screw , M&x30

17 31-8MO066268 [ 1 |BEARING, Needle

B 200-8MO0G 7405 1 :#EJHEEL

19 10-8MODEB4TL 8 |SCREW , M10x1x43
110 BM0067402 1 [TRIGGER WHEEL

111 10-8MO0EE402 3 |sCREW , Mex16

112 BM0067449 5 |CONMECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
113 10-8M0O06E220 10 |screw, MaxX1x45

Tl14  23-8MODEE221 5 |BUSHING

7115 23-8MO06E224 5 |BEARING SET, Lower
115 23-BMO0B6223 [ 5 |BEARING SET, Ugper
116 23-8MODEE28L 1 [THRUST WASHER SET
117 500-BMODE6274 | 6 |BEARING SET, Main

118 12-8MO067403 1 |WASHER, Diamond Coated

10 50103



Schematic: CHARGE AIR COOLER, 140-165 HP

Seapower

MARINE LTD d 2 4 9 E 3 5 3 E ?.\

e

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: i Add M, Print B8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description

1 BMOD6705L 1 |AFTERCOOLER
T2 BM0067059 1 |cover

13 26-8M0067028 4 |seAL, 93x3

Tl 4 BMO067038 [ 1 JeLemenT

15 23-8MO067043 1 |sPACER

16 BMO067060 1 |cover

17 10-8MODEB1SS 8 |SCREW , MBx40
B 30-8MO0EB318 2 |BALL, 10.319
s 22-8MO0EB167 2 |PLUG , M18x1.50
Tl10 25-8MODEB444 1 |o-RING, 13.94x2.62
111 BMOD6636S 1 |SENSOR, PRESSURE
112 10-8M0O0EB368 2 |screw , Mex20
113 27-8MO067428 1 |GASKET, INTAKE
114 10-8MO0EB412 8 [SCREW , MBxSS
115 54-8MO06B325 2 |cLamp, 40-60x12
116 32-8MODE7050 1 |Hose

117 54-8MO0EB46S 1 JeLame

118 32-8MO0EESTY 1 |Hose




SEapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 1473 780090 - wwhw. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

(% B ¥, T - ¥ &

L I - R T

10

11
11

12
13
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

BMOO067080
BMODO67080
BMDO0G7083
BMODO067084
10-8M0068152
BMDOG7082
BMDOG7081
23-8M0067535
23-8M0067535
10-8M0068256
BMOOG7103
BMOO067 104
BMODO067105
BMODOG7 106
10-BM0O0GB345
BMODO066200
BMOO066201

16-8M0067101
16-8M0067102

55-8M0067065
NS5
23-8M0067067

55-8M0067066
BMOO67 108
92-8M0068B057
30-8M0066195
BMODOGBL17
BMDOG7 107

26-8M0066403

BMDOGEL1G

A add A Print B Stock

Description

ICLUTCH PLATE
SHN# Feb. 2002 THRU May 2005

ICLUTCH PLATE , PR-LR2,LE3, LR4
SN# June 2005 THRU Current

ICLUTCH PLATE , PR-LR1,100-120 HP
SN2 June 2005 THRU Current

ICLUTCH PLATE , PR-LRL, 140 HP +
SNZ June 2005 THRU Current

SCREW , MBx20

DRIVER, PR-LR2,LR4

DRIVER, PR-LR3

SPACER
SNZ Feb. 2002 THRU May 2005

SPACER, PR-LRZ,LR3, LR4
SNZ May 2005 THRU Current

SCREW , MBx26

FLYWHEEL HOUSING, PR-LR2

FLYWHEEL HOUSING, PR-LR4

FLYWHEEL HOUSING, PR-LR3

FLYWHEEL HOUSING, PR-LR1

SCREW, M12X60

SLEEVE, 16X13.5

SN# Start THRU May 2006

SLEEVE, 16X13.5

SN# June 2006 THRU Current

STUD , M10x18/M10x20 , SAE-7/BW ZF 25, 25A OEM's
STUD , M10x21/M10x20, SAE-7/BW ZF 25, 45A OEM's

VIBRATION ISOLATOR

NOT SOLD SEPARATE

SPACER

VIBRATION ISOLATOR

e N 0 N O ™ = - T I I O I e O Ot O e e O T S O O e I T I B

PROPSHAFT

o
v

ATF, VW, 1L, Lilac

BEARING, BALL
Far: VOLWD DP-E

RIMNG, Lock
Faor: WOLVO DP-E

SPACER
Far: VOLWO DP-E

[ N N

SEAL, 35x48x10
For: WOIWO NP-F

RIMNG, Lock

Far: VOLWO DP-E

Schematic: CLUTCH HOUSING/FIXTURE WASHER

20171




Schematic: CONTROL UNIT

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: O add A, Print §8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Description

1 77-BMO067151 I]EIL.}IECI'I;REET;E CONTROL MODULE, ANH

1 77-8MO0E7 136 E!&ElﬁTET}GMC CONTROL MODULE, ANG

1 27-8MO067 138 ?EETDREGMC CONTROL MODULE, BCU

1 77-BMO0GE7 140 EIE)E:C,-TE-RGMI: CONTROL MODULE, ANF

1 27-8BMO0G7 142 EIE)E:CJE-REIMI: CONTROL MODULE, BCT

1 77-8MO0E7 144 E!&EI%TJ.}CIHIC CONTROL MODULE, BCV

1 77-BMO0E7 148 EIL-}ElﬁTE.REuﬂMI: CONTROL MODULE, BTW

NSS
10-8M0068142

NOT S0LD SEPARATE, Bracket
SCREW , 4.Bx13

BMDOB6252 THROTTLE CONTROL

10-8M0068301 SCREW , M&x16

BMO067112 LEVER, THROTTLE

=M~ |ln|~ » » B B B B

=] W B L P

11-8M00680E9 NUT, M6

50184



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

o w0 m W v B W R e

[
=

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30

NSS
22-8M0066275

10-8M00683E88
19-8M0066250
19-8M0067 3594
19-8M0068103
BMO0G7218

10-8M0068160
BMO06GR273

22-8M0067461
BMDOBELSS

26-8M0066215
10-8MO06B0G7

M55
92-8M0068051

BMO066204
21-8MO0E6IES
BMO066266
BMOO6695E
27-8M00673599
25-8MO06B135
22-8MO0EB 166
10-8M0066214
12-8MO06B0Y 1L
10-8MO0EB079
27-8MO0E6246
BMO067042
10-8MO06B224

22-8MO06B400
BMD067453

10-8MO06BO7E
22-8MO0BEYS7

Qty
1

- Add &, Print B8 Stock

Description
NOT SOLD SEPARATE

1

PLUG

[
P

SCREW , M10x80D

PLUG, 36.6

PLUG, 69.7

FLUG, 16

OIL SPRAY JET

SCREW , MEx10

TRIM
To: May 2007

UMIOM MALE
From: June 2007

PIN, Bxl4

SEAL, OIl
Hear

SCREW , Mex18

O [T = | | s | = = R =] ]

NOT S0OLD SEPARATE

I
=

SEALANT, 125g

DOWEL PIN

CHECK VALVE

[ )

|FI1'I'1NG, ADAPTOR

PAM

GASKET, 0.4mm
D.4mm

O-RING, 14x1B

[P [} PR | (PR )

PLUG , M14x1.5

24

SCREW , MEx25

WASHER , B.4x16x1.6

SCREW , MBx26

GASKET, TURBOCHARGER, SDI 55 (BCT)

COVER PLATE , SDI 55 (BCT)

SCREW , M6x20, SDI 55 (BCT)

PLUG
SENSOR

SCREW , M5x20

1

FITTING

Schematic: CYLINDER BLOCK, w/ OQil Sump

st
N
¢
AV
18

20092



Schematic: CYLINDER HEAD, Ventilation

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwww. seapovwermarine.co.uk 1?'_
Parts List: f: Add M, Print ¥8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description i:::

1 22-8MO0E6294 1 [ITTING, Elbow
12 27-8MOD6B9S4 1 |GASKET
13 32-8MOD6B9S2 1 HOsE L
Tl 4 54-8MO0EBS504 2 |CLAMF, 19x12 13_@
|5 BMO067153 - |§${E|EET Oct. 2004
5 BMO067154 B Pt
16 BMO066953 1 |OIL SEPARATOR
9  NSS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Cover
10 NSS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE, O-ring
11 NsS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Screw
13 Nss 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Filter
14 NssS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Bracket
115 10-8MOD6B439 2 [SCREW , M8x20
116 27-8MOD6BISL 1 |GASKET
T117  32-8MOD67052 1 JHosE
118 54-8MODEB46S 2 [CLAMF, 27x12
113 32-8MOD67025 1 jHose
120 54-8MODEB4E2 2 [CLAMP, 17x12

50099



SEapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

12
12
15
16
17
18
19
20

200-8M0066948

26-8M0066303
26-8M0066212
19-8M0068108
19-8M0068110
22-8M0066405
156-8M0066406
12-8M0068097
11-8M0068087
16-8M0068392
10-8M0067 207
BMO066407

16-8M0068379
27-8M0067358
27-8M0067397
27-8M0067396
BMD066E950

27-8M00665954
BMO067400

10-8M0068520
26-8M0067228
36-8M0067236

Qty

Description

ICYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

SEAL, Front

SEAL, 47x10, Rear

pd =[] ] =

PLUG, 24

AR

PLUG, 25

1

FLUG, 7.4

10

STUD , M8x56

10

WASHER, 8.4x15x1.6

8 huT, M&

10

STUD , MBx35

12

SCREW , M12x115

[
e

IGUIDE, VALVE, 36.5MM/BMM

STUD |, M8x20

1 Haole

2 Haole

3 Haole

ICOVER, CYLINDER HEAD

GASKET

BAFFLE, OIL

STUD, MBx40/MBx16

SEAL

H|=||&]=[=]]=|{=]]=|]~=]]Rm

CAP

A add A Print B Stock

SKET, CYLINDER HEAD, (metal) 1,53MM
SKET, CYLINDER HEAD, (metal) 1,57MM

SKET, CYLINDER HEAD, (metal) 1.6MM

Schematic: CYLINDER HEAD, w/ Cover




Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhww. seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #
MN5S

B7-8M0067 166

BY-8M0067173
83-8M0067158
BMO0GE032
BMO067540
B8-8MO06B173
BMOO6B032

W m W v B W D e

BMO0G7163

=t
=

BMO0GEO0L
11 BMO067161
12 BMOOG7L57
13 B8-8MO06B271
14 BMO067156
15 55-8M0067120
16 11-8M0068164
17 10-8M0068295
18 10-8M0068204

Qty Description
1 MNOT SOLD SEPARATE

SWITCH , E-5TOP

SWITCH, Push Button

DIODE

RELAY, 404, 643; 53 +373

RELAY

FUSE, 15A, Light Blue

RELAY, 404, 100

RELAY, 417

RELAY, 135

RELAY, Water Trap

I—ll—ll—ll—ll—l‘h}l\l—ll—lb}l—ll—l

RELAY, 421

1 |Fu5|5, 504, Red

1 |E$F|‘.AEHET. Relay Plate/Fuse Box

2 |VIBRATION ISOLATOR

NUT, M&

SCREW , M10x40

Pd [ Led ||

SCREW , MEx12

- Add A, Print 5§ Stock

Schematic: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, From: Dec. 2004; All 2.5L Models

Q
|

(=
!
=
Tl

@




Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #
1 MN5S

B7-8MO0067 166

B7-8MO0067173
B83-8M0067158

2

3

4

5 BMOO6B032
& BMO067540

7 B8-8MO06GEB173
B B8-8M0O06B271
9 BMOOGB032

10 BMOO06B001

11 BMO067161

12 BMOO067 157

13 BMO067156

14 55-8M0067120
15 11-8M0068164
16 10-8M0068295

17 10-8M0068204

Qty Description

2

p||w||slm]=]~]|~]|~

NOT SOLD SEPARATE
SWITCH , E-5TOP

SWITCH, Push Button
DIODE

RELAY, 404, 643; 53 +373
RELAY

RELAY, 404, 100

RELAY, 135

RELAY, Water Trap

RELAY, 421

BRACKET, Relay Flate/Fuse Box
VIBRATION ISOLATOR

NUT, M&

SCREW , M10x40

SCREW , MEx12

- Add A, Print 5§ Stock

Schematic: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, 2/02 Thru 12/04, 55-150 HP

¥

3 512>

T

O

o

(—

Il
Q

50190




Schematic: ELECTRICAL HOUSING, 55-150 HP

SEaPOWEr

Y b
MARINE LTD 4 |
I T
= O o
Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. seapowermarine.co.uk [#3]
Parts List: B Add A, Print B8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Description
1 BMOOBT 168 1 PANEL CONTROL
2 BMOOGBO32 1 |RELAY, 40A, 643; 53 and 373
] 3 BMOOBFLF0 1 |RELAY, 418 -
| 4 BMOO67163 1 [RELAY, 417 | “"'i'"
5 B4-BMO0DGT 194 1 WIRING HARNESS [T 11:__[;[[ [Ir FIJH" [
S €. __.%
-
A=~ —_ A A ) o C
= _ — _/
|
e [Eﬂ'
| o i

g.ﬂﬁﬂﬁdrﬁulﬂ FRREF IR VAR AN '|-.1v"-."-..":-E:'.II

=2 B B

50192



Seapower

Telephone: 01473 780090

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

BMDO67155
55-8M0067121
11-8M0068164
10-8M0068 266
BMO0G7153

BMOO067113
11-8M0068355
10-8M0066218

BMO06G955
BMO06GE956
25-8M0066316
25-8M0067 234
11-8M0068474
10-8M0066549
BMDO67114
10-8M0068212
BMO06G947

10-8M0068403
10-8M0068200

ATA

Qty

1]

2 |
2
1

1
4

(S I I [T ) (Y ) [

1

RINE LTD

Description
BRACKET

WVIBRATION ISOLATOR

NUT, M6
SCREW , MBx14

GROMMET
O-RING

2 |HLJT.-"WASHER, MB
2

SCREW, Lifting Eve

[ 1 |eracker
2

SCREW , MBx20

[ 1 |sracker
1

SCREW , MBx14
SCREW , M10x16

- wwhwy.seapowermarine.co.uk

f: Add A, Print B8 Stock

Schematic: ENGINE COVER

50101



Schematic: EXHALUST PIPE

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
XHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

KHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY
Mercrulser V-Drive

KHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY
hWalvo SX/DP-5 V-Drive

HEAT SHIELD

14 BMO067074

14 BMDO6TOTS

15 BMO067054

16 10-8M0068403 SCREW , MBx14

1 8M0067077 1 el
12 22-8MO0BBS6E 1 fpLuc, M16x1.3
3 (@ 25-8M0068531 1 O-RING, 17x23
Tl 4 22-8MO0BBS67 1 fpLuc, M21x1.8
|5 25-8M0D06B349 1 |-rING, 21x26
16 22-8MO0EB100 1 fpLug, 20
17 BMO067076 1 [orei et
g © 27-8M0067039 1 GASKET,TURBOCHARGER
|9 10-8MO0EB2B4 2 |GCREW , M10x70
10 © 10-8Mo068406 2 SCREW , M10x35
11 © s4-8Mo067026 Rt
112 54-8MO0E7057 4 |CLAMP, T BOLT, 100-120MM
13 32-8M0067110 1 HOSE
1
1
1
3
2

17 BMO067624 ICLIP, RETAINER

~ 50167



Schematic: FUEL FILTER AND PUMP

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhw.seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print B8 Stock
B RefInfoPart #

1 35-8M0067073 1 [FILTER, Fuel, w/ flange
2 11-8MO00BB354 2 |NUT, ME
1 3 35-8MO0BT 337 1 |FILTER, Fuel
] 4 BMDOG6254 1 |SENSOR, WATER, 250mm
15 25-8MO0BB135 4 [0-RING, 14x18

B 10-8MO006B414 2 SCREW , M14xl.5
1 7 32-8M0067 069 1 [LINE
I B 25-8M0068129 1 [0-RING, 12x15.5x2.5

9 10-8MO0BB179 1 SCREW, 8
110 22-8M0068B395 1 [FITTING, 10x7
J11 54-8M0068261 2 [CLAMP, 16.2x7x0.6
12 32-8MO0067 024 1 |HOSE, 380mm
113 BMOOG70EE 1 |PUMP, Fuel
114 54-8MO0BE343 1 |[CLAMP, 38x15
115 10-8M0068219 2 [SCREW , MBx12
116 12-8M0068137 1 [SEALING RING, 16x20
117 10-8M0068071 1 [SCREW , MBx12

20142



Schematic: FUEL FILTER AND WATER TRAP

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print B8 Stock

@ RefInfoPart #

1 10-8MO0068066 4 |SCREW , M5x25
2 12-8M006B096 4 |WASHER , 5.3x9.5x1
13 35-8M0067597 1 |FILTEF1, Fuel
— FILTER, Fuel

3 35-8M0067558 1 Hlndlesre
] 4 26-8M0067659 1 |SEAL KIT
— EAL KIT

4 26-8M0067660 1 Biodiese
15 12-8M0068096 4 [WASHER , 5.3x9.5x1
16 10-8MO0068078 4 |SCREW , M5x20

>4

50143



Schematic: GEARBOX COOLING, Qil Pressure Line

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
— INE, OIL, 735MM
1 e 1 lcAE 7/BW, ZF 25, 25A AND 454 OEM's
11 32-8M0067090 1 |LINE, OIL, V-Drive Feed
— IME, OIL, F35mm
. 42-6M0067091 1 froTM 345 A and A/
— IME, OIL, 935mm
1 42EHINGI 092 1 lroTM 545 A and AT
— INE, OIL, B42MM
2 32-8MO067053 1 kcAE 7/BW, ZF 25, 25A AND 45A OEM's
] 2 32-8M00e7004 1 |LINE, OIL, V-Drive Return
— IME, OIL, 6B0mm
2 e 1 lroTM 345 A and AT
— INE, OIL, 1115mm
2 d2-Eive70ch 1 lroTM 545 A and AT
3 {0) 25-8M0068531 2 O-RING, 17x23
UNION MALE
. it b 2 SAE7/BW, ZF25, 25A, AND 454 DEM'S
: SCREW , 10
- e 2 10-3, SAE7/BW, ZF25, 25A, AND 45A OEM'S
| B BMOOET099 1 RACKET
] 7 10-8M00R8E151 2 [BCREW , M8x15

\
57
o7
/E{g@
X

\

|
5
7
)/'
P
\

i
/
T A
7
X
W\
\

50174



seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List:

B RefInfoPart #

11 BMDO67538
11 BMD067539
] 2 10-8MO0BB555
1 3 BMDO67423
| 4 10-8MODBE269
1 5 BMOOG7 128
16 23-8M0067213
7 10-8M0068409
B 10-8MO0BB265
BR: 10-8MO0BB375

10 ©) 10-8M0068177

111 BMO0G7446
|12 BMDO67447

] 13 10-8MODBE262
] 14 BMOO6625E
115 BMDO67046
116 10-8M0068207
117 57-8MO0BEST1
117 57-8MODBEST2
|17 57-BMODBEST 3
] 17 57-BMODBES T4

ol

=3

. Add Print §8 Stock

Description

UMP , Hydraulic
MN# 000 190 & Below

UMP , Hydraulic, Kajaba
ISN# 000 190 & Up

SCREW , MBx30

PULLEY

SCREW , MBx12

BRACKET

SPACER, 8.4x18x19.5

SCREW , M10x40

SCREW , M10x45

SCREW , M10x118

SCREW, MBx52

PULLEY, IDLER, 90

TENSIONER, 76

SCREW , MBx22

ICONNECTOR CAP

TENSIONER BELT

SCREW , M10x35

W BELT , For: Hydraulic Pump

v BELT

[ BELT , For: 2nd Alternator

HHHHMHMMHHMmHHHl—LmHmHHg

BELT , For: Engines with both pump and 2nd

Iternator

Schematic: HYDRAULIC PUMP




Parts List:

@ RefInfoPart #

1

1

Lad

LTI v R = L Hu

11
12
13
14
15
18
17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

BMO067020
BMO067021
BMO0662459
12-8M0068133
12-8M0067444
12-8M0067 208

89-8MO0067023

NS5
NS5

12-8M0068126
22-8M0066240
12-8M0066396
12-8M00663597
20-8M0067452
25-8M0067212
22-8M0066244
11-8M0067 209
23-8M0067210

BMOD066354

NS5
NS5

12-8M0068133

32-8M0066242
NSS
BMO067430

10-8M0068202
12-8M0067504
13-8M0068113

10-8M006B075
28-8M006E119
BMO066G392

11-8M0068263
BMOO67431

12-8M0068098
10-8M00681594
BMO0G67438

16-8M0068479
11-8MO068276

Description

PUMP ASSEMBLY, Injector
DI

PUMP ASSEMBLY

SD1

SENSOR, TEMPERATURE

SEALING RING, 12x17%1.5

SEALING RING

SEALING RING

SOLENOID

NOT SOLD SEPARATE
NOT SOLD SEPARATE

SEALING RING, 8x11.5

PLUG, Pipe

SEALING RING

SEALING RING

SOLENOID VALVE

.h.l-l-l-l—l—mn-l—l—l—l—l—l—l—g

1 LI

BUSHING

1
[ 1 |pracker

1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE
1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE

2 [SEALING RING, 12x17x1.5
IlFI'I‘I'IHG, Connector, Return
1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE

[ 1 |pracker

SCREW , M10x35
WASHER , 8.4

SPRING WASHER , BBx15

SCREW , M8x35

KEY, WOODRUFF, 4X6.5

PULLEY

MUT, M14x15

PULLEY

WASHER , 8.4x15x1.6

SCREW , M8x50

PULLEY

STUD , M10x1x35

ot || e | [ | ] | [ ] | ] | |t | ] | | | |

MUT, M10

f: Add &, Print 5 Stock

Schematic: INJECTION PUMP

20147



Schematic: INJECTOR/PRESSURE PIPES

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk |
Parts List: H: Add A, Print 8 Stock
@ RefInfoPart # s 8 .

=1 aM00e7432 4 [/VECTOR ASSEMBLY | _
11 BMO067434 Pl 6
11 BM0067433 4 ﬂ’;_JbE'f;??ﬂﬁﬁEMB” |
~ 5 aMOOE7435 1 JIVECTOR ASSEMBLY 1— g
12 BMO067437 1 e d—5
12 BMD067436 ¥ hesaoe iy
13 54-8MO0B6238 5 leLame
14 12-8MO06639S 5 |SEALING RING |
5  13-8MO06B1B5 5 LOCKWASHER, 8.4 3 @'
16 10-8MODEB162 5 |sCREW , MBxS0 @ 0 I
17 23-8MO067395 5 |sPacer | I 4
18 BMO066239 1 |car, 3.8MM = 7
111 32-8MO066675 2 |Hose, sM, cut to: 110mm
112 32-8MO0BE67S 2 |Hose, sM, cut to: 50mm
113 32-8MO0G6675 1 |HosE, 5M, Cut to: 260mm
114 54-8MODEB3IRL AR |cLaMp, 5x8
115 22-8MO066393 [ 1 Jrrrmineg
16 10-8M0066241 1 SCREW, M6
117 25-8MO068124 1 |o-RING, 6x10
718 32-8BMO0G7439 1 [PIPE, €YL 1 19
119 32-8MO067440 1 |pieE, cYL 2
120 32-8MO0E7441 1 |piee, cyL 3
121 32-8MO0G7442 1 |piee, cyL 4
122 32-8MO0E7443 1 |pipe, cYLS
123 BMOOG67211 1 |cLamp *
124 BMO067222 1 leLame 18
125 B8MO067223 1 leLame

50150



Schematic: INSTRUMENT PAMEL, Switches

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print B8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
11 BMOD6737S 1 |racHOMETER
2 BMO067132 1 |cAUGE BEZEL
713 11-8M0068287 | 7 |NUT LOCK
] 4 BMOOG7171 1 |ALARM
5  NSS 1 NOT SOLD SEPARATE
16 B7-8MODE713L 1 |switcH , Ignition Starter
17 B4-8MO0DG7 186 1 :ﬁiﬁiﬂ:ﬁ?&?&ﬂ HRU Current
I8 88-8M0068172 | 1 |FUSE, 10A, Red
|5 B4-8MO067198 1 |WIRING HARNESS, For Repalirs Only 3
110 B4-8MODE71EL 1 |WIRING HARNESS \

N

50187



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

1 BMOOG7115

2 BMO0G7117
2 BM0067119
3 BMOOG7375

4 87-8M0067131
5 79-8M0093537
B 79-8M0099536
7 79-8M0093538
B BMO0G7174

- B4-8M0067 189
- B4-8M0067 190
- B4-8MO067191
- B4-8MO0067192

- BMO0G7918
- BMDO0S99535

- Add &, Print 5 Stock

RPFM GAUGE
SN# Start THRU October 30, 2006

RPFM GAUGE
SN# Start THRU August 21, 2006

RPFM GAUGE
SNE August 21, 2006 THRU Current

TACHOMETER

SWITCH |, Ignition Starter

TEMPERATURE GAUGE

I0IL PRESSURE GAUGE

e Ll e R R R

VOLTAGE GAUGE

=
-~

IOPERATING UNIT

WIRING HARMESS

WIRING HARMNESS

WIRING HARNESS

WIRING HARNESS

WARNING BULB, RED, 12V

el e Ll el D R N

VOLTAGE BOOSTER

Schematic: INSTRUMENT PANEL, Lamps




Schematic: OIL CONTAINER COMPONENTS, TDI Models

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhww. Sseapovwermarine.co.uk

0 add A, Print 5§ Stock

Parts List:

B RefInfoPart # Description

Qty
] 1 BMOD67109 1 [RESERVOIR
] 2 BMOD67111 1 |BRACKET
1 3 10-BMODBB267 1 [SCREW , M&x30
4 27-BMODBT7458 1 |GASKET
s Ll D Ilsgrfiﬁngﬁﬂ?wmut Hydraullc Pump
B 10-BMODBB555 2 |SCREW , MBx30
8 10-8M006B439 ZI?EEEtv:glireixi?nut Hydraullc Pump
1 8 54-8M0068504 1 [CLAMP, 19x12
1 9 32-8M0067016 1 [HOSE
110 54-BMODBB4E2 1 [CLAMP, 17x12
11 32-8M0067017 1 SN 001 190 & Beiow
/11 32-8MO067018 Tl A
] 12 54-BMO06B464 2 |CLAMP, 23x12
113 32-BMO0BT071 1 |HOSE
| 14 54-BMODBBZ74 2 |CLAMP, 12-22x9%0.4
1 15 BMOD67085 1 [COOLER
116 22-8M006B413 2 [SCREW, M14x1.5
117 25-BMODBB135 2 |0-RING, 14x1B
] 18 22-BMODBT053 1 [FITTING
_11BA 22-BMODBTOET 1 |FITTING

19 BMO0G7070 1 |F11T1NG, ADAPTOR

20  25-BMO068129 1
21 O 25-8M0068531
22 BMOD067034

O-RING, 12x15.5%2.5
AR O-RING, 17x23
1 ||=11'r1wG, ADAPTOR

23 22-8M0067013 1 |PLUG

24 10-8M0068542 3
25 92-8M0068052

SCREW , MBx20
AR HYDRAULIC OIL, 1L, Lilac

501735



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 1473 780090 - wwhw. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

10
11
12
12
13
13
13A
138
14
15
15
16
17
17

18

BMODO67O72

27-8M0067419
12-8M0068157
10-8M0068575
10-8M0068572
22-8M0O06B573
25-8MO068L35
22-8M0O06ELG6
BMDO67165

25-8M0068502
22-8M0067100
BMDOB7O7S

10-8MO068BL51
BMODBGR22B

BMDOBG337

25-8M0066230
26-8M0066339
27-8M0066231
25-8M0066341
BMDOBG33B

32-8M0066951
32-8M0066953
54-8M0068464
32-8M0066950
32-8M0066954

54-8M0068504

Qty Description

f: Add A, Print B8 Stock

1 |BR.¢'.I:I{ET, Oil Cooler
1

GASKET

1

SEALING RING, 26x32

1

Bt

SCREW , 12x2
MNon BIT'wW

SCREW , 12x2
165 TDI (BTW)

PLUG , 1/8-27

165 TDI (BTW)

0-RING, 14x18

PLUG , M14x1.5

SENDER, PRESSURE, Oil

O-RING, 11x2.5
SDI Models

PLLUIG
SDI Models

ICLAMP, TUBE
SDI Models

CREW , MBx15
SDI Models

ICOOLER
MNon BTW

OIL COOLER
165 TDI (BTW)

EAL O RIMNG, 72.2x3.2, All but BTW
Mon BTW SM2 June 2001 THRU June 2004

EAL , 62.Bmm
Mon BTW SM# June 2004 THRU Current

GASKET, 73mm
MNon BTW

-Ring

165 TDI (BTW)

ICOVER

HOSE , Thermostat to Coaler
MNon BI'wW

HOSE , Thermostat to Coaler
165 TDI (BTW)

ICLAMP, 23x12

HOSE , Cooler to Black
MNon BIT'wW

HOSE , Cooler to Block
165 TDI (BTW)

el el R R R R N R e e R D e D el D e D il B R B e B R R R D e R R R

CLAMP, 19%12

Schematic: OIL COOLER




Schematic: OIL EXTRACTION PUMP

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhw.seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: H: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Description rTe 2

1 BMD066960 1 PUMP , Oll Extraction
2 10-8M0068403 2 [GCREW , Max14 |
13 32-8M0066862 1 HOSE, 8x3.5x1000 1
1 4 54-8MO06B3E7 2 [CLAMPF, B-12x8x0.4
15 32-8M0066961 1 PIPE
16 25-8M0068135 2 [0-RING, 14x18
7 10-8M00681E81 1 SCREW, 10
B 10-8M0068220 1 [|SCREW , M6x12
B 32-8M0066862 1 HOSE, 8x3.5x1000
110 54-8MO0BB3EY 1 [CLAMP, B-12x8x0.4

50118



Schematic: OIL FILTER AND BRACKET

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhww. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: H: Add M, Print ¥§ Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description

11 BMD066962 [ 1 |FiTeR AsseEmBLY, oI
12 BMO066963 1 |cover

13 25-8MODEE9E4 1 |o-rinG

| 4 35-BMODBE9ES [ 1 ]FiTER ELEMENT, OIl
15 10-8MODEB307 3 |SCREW , MBx85x41
16 25-8MODEB519 4 lo-rinG, 14x3
17 32-8MO067097 1 |piee

18 32-8MODE7098 1 |HosE

19 BMO067078 2 |cLame, Tuse
110 10-8MODEB1S1 4 |scREw , MBx15
111 32-8MOD67204 1 |HOSE

112 54-8MODEB4E2 2 leLame, 17x12
7113 27-8MOD6B280 1 |GAsKET

114 32-8MODEE9ET 1 |TuBE, OIL GAUGE
115 BMO06696E 1 |pIPSTICK

116 10-8MODEB262 1 |ecrew , MBx22

50123



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapovwermarine.co.uk

Schematic: OIL PUMP

Parts List: iz Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Description

11 BMOOG7416 1 |0IL PUMP

] 2 26-8MO066304 1 |SEAL, 35x48x10

1 3 BMOO67469 1 |PLUNGER

| 4 24-8M0067 220 1 [SPRING, Pressure

15 25-8MO066138 1 |0-RING, 22x27

16 22-8MO0BB571 1 |PLUG , M22x1.5

I 27-8MO067417 1 |GASKET

BN 10-8MO06E152 6 |SCREW , M6x13

aR: 13-8MO06R112 AR |SPRING WASHER , 6

] 10 10-8MO0BROES 1 |SCREW , M6x30
11 10-8MO06B0ES 1 SCREW , MBx&2

112 BMOOG7415 1 |PULLEY

113 10-8MO06R235 2 |SCREW , M6x25

] 14 32-8MO067418 1 |LINE

] 15 26-8MO0BB272 1 |SEAL, 26.5x2

] 16 10-8MO0BE145 2 |SCREW , M6x18
17 {©) 10-8M0068440 2 SCREW, M6x10

] 18 BMOOBE276 1 |RING , Retaining

118 35-8MO066270 1 |STRAINER , OIl

-

50115



Schematic: PISTON

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: H: Add M, Print ¥§ Stock

B RefInfoPart # Description Price
PISTOMN, Cylinders 1-2

1 700-8MODB7407 s |
1 700-BMODG7408 T S
0.96

2 BMDOGB226 RING, SNAP , 26x1.5

2a BMODOGE226 RING, SNAP , 26x1.5

Al {un ||| R

3 39-8M0067448

RING SET, PISTON, B1mm

= 50105



Parts

B RefInfoPart #

(7o v - T = T ¥ - T L

[
=

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
20a
21

22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29
29
29
30
31

32
33

List:

BMO0G67000

36-8M0068020
25-8M0067507
26-8M0068393

87-8M0068033
10-8M0O068155
BMOD0G67005

26-8M0067012
8M0067019

23-8M0067044
BMO067006

10-8M0O068155
25-8M0068135
22-8M0068166

25-8MO068401
© sM0O067625
22-BMO067427

30-8M0068318
25-8MD068136

22-8M0068167
NS5
26-8M0067463

10-8M006654 1
10-8M0068254

25-8M0068129
10-8M0068179
32-8M0067003

54-8M0068261
54-8M0068468
32-8M00669B0
32-8M00669B1
32-8M0066582
8M0067001

10-8MO068254

10-8M0068203
35-8M0068054

Qty Description
HEAT EXCHANGER

CAP
O-RING, 24x4
SEAL , 24x4

SCREW , MBx40

bt | | || || | b | | ]

COVER

I=
=

SEAL , 75x3.5

G

ELEMENT

SPACER

CAP

SCREW , MBx40

0-RING, 14x18

PLUG , M14x%1.5

0-RING, 18x22
PLUG , ZINC
PLUG

|B.ﬂ.LL, 10.319

0-RING, 18x24

[ [ (TS RS (S I PR B IS ) I ) TS ) T

PLUG , M18x1.50
MOT SOLD SEPARATE
SEAL

=t Pl P || D

[y
o

SCREW

SCREW , MBx20

0-RING, 12x15.5%2.5
SCREW , B, 3 Holes
HOSE

CLAMP, 16.2x7x0.6

ICLAMP

SD1

HOSE

SD1

HOSE , PR-LR2,3,4
[ =

HOSE , TDI
Inboard

[ 1 |sRACKET

2 |SCREW , MBx20

ot | [ | | s | e | | b ]

1 [|SCREW , M10x18

f: add M, Print 5§ Stock

Price

SWITCH, COOLANT, 2x3.5mm, 2 Fin

1 COOLANT ADDITIVE, 1.5 Ltr., Lilac

Schematic: RADIATOR

50139



Schematic: RAIL AND GLOW PLUG

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: B Add A, Print B8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description Price
1 1 B4-8MO0E7454 1 |WIRING HARNESS
2 Bo-8MO0BBO0T COMNMECTOR, 5 Pin
B4-8MO0BE256 COMMECTOR

|
Lad
wif=|

4 BMDOGE228 GLOW PLUG, M10x1x25

50185



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhww. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

2 47-8M0067063
25-8M0066887
BMODO66977
10-8M0067014

3

4

5

& 10-8M006B262
7 BMOO6697E

B 10-8M006B8269
9 BMOO0G7040
10 10-8M0068264
11 10-8MO06B506
12 BMOO067045
13 10-8M006B412
14 57-8M0066970
15 54-8M0068468
16 32-8M0067009
16 32-8M0067010
17 32-8M0067011
18 54-8M0O06B505
19 26-8M006B480

20 BMO067514

1 O 46-8M0066976

H: Add A, Print 9§ Stock

PUMP ASSEMBLY, Sea Water

IMPELLER

0-RING

ICOVER PLATE

SCREW

SCREW , MBx22

PULLEY

SCREW , MBx12

bt [ Lo | [ | | e | | [ || ] s E?

[ 1 |pracker

SCREW , AM1DX45-5W16

SCREW , M10x10.994x61

TENSIOMNER, BELT

SCREW , MBx55

v BELT

ICLAMP

HOSE
140 HF and up

HOSE |, 139 HP and below

HOSE

CLAMP, 47x12

SEAL , 32x4

RSN N S (S ) (S ) (SO (S N S SO B R

SPRING, Retaining

R R R S IR

Schematic: SEA WATER PUMP COMPONENTS

50136



Schematic: SERVICE AND SUPPORT MATERIAL

Seapower

MARINE LTD
Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk . 1
Parts List: f: Add A, Print 8 Stock
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description s
- 90-8MO068 750 1 PARTS MANUAL, VW 2.5L
1 ©) 92-8M0069603 1 5W30 TDI OIL, Q5, 1 Liter
2 @ 92-BM0O069602 1 5W30 TDI OIL, Q5, 4 Liters H\"

Lad

92-8MO0E9604 1 |5w3n TDI OIL, QS, 112 Liters .
4 57-8MO067061 1 [PULLEY, Toothed Belt Repair Kit /-/\

50429



Schematic: STARTER COMPONENTS

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk
Parts List: f: Add M, Print B8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
1 '@} S50-BMO067224 1 STARTER, BOSCH 19 KW

] 1 50-8MO067214 OPT [STARTER, Bosch 18 KW

151 50-8MO067215 OPT [STARTER, 20 KW

11 50-8MO0B6 732 OPT [STARTER, Bosch 20 KW

| 2 BMOOBET3S 1 |[PLATE, For Starter Groups 2,3

13 23-8M0066287 | 1 |BUSHING, For Starter Group 1

7|4 23-8M0066259 | 1 |BUSHING, For Starter Group 1

|4 23-8MO066736 | 1 |BUSHING, For Starter Groups 2,3

BE- 89-8MO067226 1 [SOLENOID, For Starter Group 1

1 5 B9-8MO06T217 1 |SOLENDID, For Starter Groups 2,3

1 5 B9-8MO067 464 1 |SOLENDID, For Starter Group 4

16 10-8MO0E6 288 3 [SCREW , M5x33

] 7 26-8BMO06B00S AR |SEAL WIRE, For Wire Cross Section 4.0
B B6-8MO0DBBODA 1 CONNECTOR, 1 Pin

R 11-8MO0BR0S0 1 |NUT, M8

110 13-8MO06B111 1 [SPRING WASHER

J 11 10-8MO06B247 2 [SCREW , M10x65, For Starter Group 4
11 ) 10-8M0068345 2 SCREW, M12X60, For Starter Group 1

111 10-8M0068433 2 |SCREW , M12x100, For Starter Groups 2,3

12 BMOOBT542 1 |COVER , For Starter Group 1

] 12 BMOO6B041 1 [RETAINER , For Starter Groups 2,3

113 23-8M00e6258 1 [BUSHING, For Starter Group 1

113 23-8MO066257 | 1 |BUSHING, For Starter Groups 2,3

| 14 BMDO66260 1 [LEVER

] 15 BMDOG6156 1 [COVER PLATE

116 10-8MO06E 144 2 |[SCREW

Y 50186



Schematic: SUCTION PIPE, 55-120HP

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www. seapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List: B Add A, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Description

MANIFOLD, INTAKE
: e 100-120 TDI
] 1 BMDOGT032 ’SS’“FG LD, INTAKE

25-8M00608444 O-RING, 13.94x2.62

AMD0G6365
@) 10-8M0O06B257
27-BMO067428

SENSOR, PRESSURE
SCREW , MEx16
GASKET, INTAKE

(= U TN S N X
(=] k[ ]~

10-8M0068412 SCREW , MBx55

E — 50157



Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Sseapovwermarine.co.uk

Parts List:

f: Add A, Print 5§ Stock

Schematic: TOOTHED BELT AND COVER

B RefInfoPart # Qty
11 BMOD67410 1 |cover, upper
T2 54-8MODEE206 2 |cLame
13 BMOD67412 1 |cover, Lower
4  10-8MODEBOES 1 SCREW , MBx62
15 10-8MO0EB252 3 |SCREW , Mex32
16 BMO067413 1 |cover, center
7 ©) 10-8Mo068440 3 SCREW, M6x10
B 57-8MODE741L 1 |BELT, 122
5 BMOOG7415 1 |PULLEY
10 10-8BMODGBOBS 1 SCREW , MBx62
111 BMD067414 [ 1 |BRACKET, 1nner
112 10-8MODEBOBL 1 |scrRew , MBx16
113 10-8MO0EB0ET 1 |scrRew , Mex1s
114 10-8MODEBO73 1 |scREW , MBx35
115 57-8MO0B7022 [ 1 JpeLT, 81




Schematic: TURBOCHARGER, Water Cooled

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwhw.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

Add &, Print

Description Price

1 © smoo67049 1 TURBOCHARGER
2 ©) 27-8M0067039 1 GASKET,TURBOCHARGER
3 ©) 10-8M0068406 2 SCREW , M10x35
—13a 10-8M0068247 2 |SCREW , M10x65
] 4 25-8M0068125 2 |0-RING, 10X14
5 10-8M0066565 1 SCREW, M10x1
16 32-8M0067055 1 [TUBE, Feed
7 10-8M0068200 2 SCREW , M10x16
1 B 25-8M0068502 1 |O-RING, 11x2.5
R BMO067079 1 [CLAMP, TUBE
] 10 10-8M0068151 1 |[SCREW , MBx15
11 27-8M0066246 2 |GASKET, TURBOCHARGER
12 32-8M0067056 1 [TUBE, Return
113 10-8M0068224 4 |SCREW , Max20
| 14 25-8M0068139 2 |0-RING, Bx12
15 22-8M0067002 1 FITTING
16 10-8M0068391 1 SCREW,S
117 32-8M0067004 1 |HOSE
- 2

18 54-8MO06B252
19 BMO067041
20 10-8M0068403

CLAMP, 11.9%7x0.6

[ 1 |racker
3

SCREW , MBx14




Seapower

Telephone: 01473 780090

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

57-8M0066570

57-8M0066572
57-8M0066571
57-8M0066573

L - A

57-8M0066574

== [=]]=]|~

MARINE LTD

- WWW.Seapowermarine. co.uk

B Add A, Print B8 Stock

Description

V BELT
W BELT
W BELT
W BELT
V BELT

, For: Hydraullc Pump
, For: 2nd Alternator

, For: Engines with both pump and 2nd alternator

Schematic: V-BELTS

B

90183



Seapower

Telephone: 01473 730090

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart #

32-8M0066987
54-8MO06B465
32-8M0066599
54-8MO06B4E82
BMO067244

32-8M0066568
S4-8MO0068464
11-8M0068164
32-8M00669E64
54-8M0068468
32-8M0066596
32-8M00665985
10-8M0068403
54-8MO06B505
32-8M00665E6
32-8M0066995
32-8MO0669E3
10-8M0068493
54-8MO00B464
BMOOG7515

32-8M0066552
32-8M00665E9

54-8M0068466

MARINE LTD

- wwas.seapovwermarine.co.uk

H: add A, Print 8 Stock

Description

HOSE , Pump to Pipe

ICLAMP, 27x12

PIPE, Water

CLAMP, 17x12

AP, 11.8mm

HOSE , Tank to Thermostat to Plipe

CLAMP, 23x12

NUT, M&

=({raf{=|l=][=]=]|=

HOSE , Thermostat to Pipe

Is
-~

CLAMP

PIPE, Water

HOSE , Exhanger to Pipe

SCREW , M8x14

ICLAMP, 47x12

HOSE

PIPE, Water

HOSE

SCREW , M&x%

ICLAMP, 23x12

ICAP

HOSE
SDI

HOSE
D1

paf{= || {m||w|{=]|[=|l=|{=|l=|{o]||=]|]~

ICLAMP, 32x12

Schematic: WATER HOSES AND PIPES




Schematic: WATER PUMP, Circulating

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: H: Add A, Print §8 Stock 5
@ RefInfoPart # Qty Description sc
1 46-8MO0BBO17 1 |WATER PUMP \ |
12 55-8MO0B62E9 1 |VIBRATION ISOLATOR
I 55-8MO0B7206 1 |VIBRATION ISOLATOR \ \ ‘,\@ 5
- 4 54-8MODBE46S5 AR [CLAMP, 27x12 \ \ \ Q, | 4
| 5 54-8MO0BB464 AR [CLAME 23x12 ™ '

90132



Schematic: WATER PUMP, Connection/Flange

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - wwww.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: B Add M, Print ¥8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
11 BMODBEESSE COMMNECTOR TUBING

25-8M00B6296 0-RING, 36x3.15

10-8M0068435 SCREW, Max22

1
2 1
3 2
4 25-8M0068405 2 [0-RING, 19.6x3.65

5 O BM0067164 1 SENDER, TEMPERATURE, 120C, Yellow
B 1

7 2

B 1

9 1

87-8M0067 160 THERMOSWITCH , 2 Pin, Blue

BMOD066264 SPRING, Retaining

26-8M006E425 SEAL , 23x2.6

BMOOB7425 FI'I'I'IHG

10 10-8MO06B438 1 |sCREW , MBx24/M6x10
11 BMO067426 1 |prackeT

12 10-8MO0EB202 2 |scrEw , M10x35

NS 11-8MO0GB164 | 1 JNUT, M6

50129



Schematic: WATER PUMP

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: add M, Print B8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Description Price
WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

1 S TR 1 Sna# Start THRU January 2008
11 456-8M0067460 1 ziﬂErﬁebF:ﬂfg 2008 THRU Current
] 2 2a-8M00e0278 1 [SEAL , 98x4
| 4 10-8H0068074 3 |SCREW , MBx35
| 5 12-8M0068098 3 [WASHER , 8.4x15x1.6

B r‘@ BEMO0GG99T 1 THERMOSTAT, 70C
1.7 2e-2M00RE3IES 1 |[SEAL , 60x3.50
| B BMO0B7424 1 [SOCKET
R 10-aM0068399 2 [|SCREW , MGx22

20127




Parts List: B Add A, Print B8 Stock

Schematic: WIRING HARNESS, Engine

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description .

11 84-8MODE71R7 1 |WIRING HARNESS | : 26 |

T2 86-8MODB7133 1 |cONMECTOR, 35 Pin A | 4 &F S

13 86-8MODG7152 1 |CONMECTOR, 16 Pin 9 21 I{c o fﬁ ..-5:.-"“' |

14 86-8MODBBO27 1 |CONMECTOR, 2 Pin ;__ X2y, | \ .E‘#?‘

15 BMD066263 1 |CONMECTOR CAP, 3 Pin I lﬁ‘ ’r E
6  19-8MODEBO0DY AR PLUG, 5.6x7.8, Green .-."‘"-‘h.,.,l____ .\: w.f"‘""

17 86-8MODE7525 1 |COMMECTOR, 4 Pin ' IE?I}’"'“—;,. }’ >

1B BMO0GBO3S 1 |coNnECTOR CAP 19 . .".-%'.u,r """*r.-,-?,f-“ \ Ry

g 86-8MO068023 AR |cONNECTOR, 4 Pin 3 l Q *”"-e-,,r_, ,.-l‘ @— 26

10 8M0067511 1 |coNNECTOR Cap | :h_ g, rJ"’?r“ 10 9

111 86-8MODE7524 1 |COMNECTOR, 2 Pin, Black (( r‘:‘:‘-:., #""’-?._.,,‘,_*’b ﬁwﬁ.__.,-. '*"v.........-,”_ |

112 BMO06B03S 1 |comMnECTOR CAP, 2 PIN 14 @ | ;! ﬂ:fh / r,,_\%H *‘f'ﬂ

113 B6-8MODGB024 AR |CONNECTOR, 4 Pin 29 Uy, 20 E / 1 2_ 5
14 86-8MODEBO0E AR COMNECTOR, 2 Pin TS?‘{ Rz am"ﬂ H__H@_zs a0
15 86-8MODEB00S 1 COMNECTOR, 1 Pin , \“‘-u_ w»‘ L Hl'

116 86-8MODE7524 1 |COMMECTOR, 2 Pin, Black 17 23 -'*a_,,.,w_'w ,ﬂ:‘ 29

TR 86-8M0067530 1 [CONNECTOR, 2 Pin . "'_""‘I _,l; “”""ﬂ-..-,. .ﬁ-.-ﬁ"‘# Q2 : |

118 85-8MODGBO19 1 |cOMMECTOR, 3 Pin, Black WT *# f*, <0 Rz

Tl18  86-8MOD67530 1 |comnECTOR, 2 Pin *‘f’j"’ “_#.L-:Jﬁ - 2-26 g H“Tf.’

120 BMO067521 1 |CONMECTOR CAP \u.;.v-“"‘ﬂ [ 2

121 B6-BMODBE301 1 |CONNECTOR, 2 Pin 18 ;}_ﬂ-‘-“f’ w_i_,w*““ 1 |

|22 22-8MODGB457 [ AR JFITTING, 4.5 'E’i’ ;5 —24 13

123 BM006B458 AR [TAIL / END PIECE, 7.5 | _ 15

124 BMDOGB45S AR [TAIL / END PIECE, 13 16 ""?!'

7125 BMOO68460 [ AR JraiL / END PIECE, 17

126 54-8MODBBO1S AR |CLAMP, WIRE TIE, 4.5%200MM

TINS  BMO06BA483 AR [TUBE, BULK 10mm, 5M

7127 84-8MODE7195 1 |WIRING HARNESS

T128  11-8MODBB3S4 2 |nuT, M8

7129 BMO0671S7 1 |GROUND CABLE

130 11-8MODBBORE 2 |NuT, Ms

131 11-8MODBBORY 1 nuT, Ms

132 BMD067541 1 |reLay

133 11-8MO06EE 164 2

NUT, M6 l

50197




Schematic: WIRING HARNESS, Engine Injection Pump
S Ea powe ' " IsoView Plugin available for Internet Explorer only.
I

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.seapovwermarine.co.uk
B add A, Print §l Stock

Parts List:
B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
I B4-8MO0ET7 1E8 1 |WIRING HARNESS, 55-150 HP




Schematic: WIRING SETS

Seapower

MARINE LTD

Telephone: 01473 780090 - www.Seapowermarine.co.uk

Parts List: f: Add M, Print 8 Stock

B RefInfoPart # Qty Description
1 B4-8MO0671B0 1 |WIRING HARNESS, Warm,/Hot Unit

2 B5-8MO06B023 1 |CONNECTOR, 4 Pin

3 BMO0GG183 AR |WIRE SET

B6-8MO068024 | AR |CONNECTOR, 4 Pin

BMO066185 AR |WIRE SET

BMDO66187 AR |WIRE SET

88-8MO0B8278 | AR |FUSE, 4A, Pink

B6-8M006B002 AR TERMINAL, 3.9x7.8 , Red
10 B86-8MO0GB003 AR TERMIMNAL, 3.9x7.8 , Yellow
11 86-8MO068004 AR TERMINAL, 5.6x7.8 , Blue

12 B4-8MO067179 1 |WIRING HARNESS, Gearbox

4
5
& B6-8MO067526 1 |CONNECTOR, 2 Pin
7
B
9

13 B4-8MO0E6935 1 |WIRING HARNESS, Engine Instrument Housing

NS B4-8MO067196 1 |WIRING HARNESS, Battery, 4000mm






